Operating Instructions Manual 23MD43

Please read and save these instructions. Read through this owner’s manual carefully before using product. Protect
yourself and others by observing all safety information, warnings, and cautions. Failure to comply with instructions could
result in personal injury and/or damage to product or property. Please retain instructions for future reference.

[’W'_ESJMA'_RND@) 4IN 1 PULLER SET

Description

Quick and easy assembly makes a 2-jaw or 3-jaw puller with
the reach, spread and power you need for all applications.

7 ton capacity easily handles larger gears, bearings pulleys,
wheels, sprockets and other press-fit parts. Include one tube
of thread lube.

Unpacking

After unpacking unit, inspect carefully for any damage that
may have occurred during transit. Check for loose, missing,
or damaged parts. Shipping damage claim must be filed with
carrier.

Specifications and Dimensions

Maximum reach Maximum spread

inch/ mm inch/ mm

23MD43 8-3/14 | 222.3 11 /1 279.4 12.1 Lbs

‘ A CAUTION ‘ Wear safety glasses and gloves. Study, understand, and follow all instructions before using
this tool.

‘ AWARNING ‘ Before using, please make sure you assemble all of the parts properly and tightly.

Maintenance
Lubricate with grease on the thread of the screws
after use and place this tool in a safe dry space.

Assembly
1. For 3 jaw puller, screw the forcing screw into 2/3-way head

and screw 2pcs straps on two sides of the 2/3-way head by screw
set then install the jaw between the straps, after that use another
screw set and tighten them up.

2. For 2 jaw puller the steps of assembly are the same with 3 jaw.

Operation
1 Make sure that you are working with the correct tool assembly for

the parts being pulled, such as bearings, gears, pulleys, seals, etc.
2.  Follow the vehicle’s repair manual, check that the tool assembly
is properly positioned.
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\WESTWARD' 4 IN 1 PULLER SET

For Repair Parts, call 1-800-323-0620
24 hours a day — 365 days a year

Please provide the following:

- Model Number

- Serial Number (if any)

- Part description and number as shown on parts list

Figure — Repair Parts lllustration for Model(s) 23MD43

Repair Parts List

Reference

Number Description Qty.
1 Jaw (Reversible type) 3
2 Jaw (Adjustable type) 3
3 2/3 -Way Head 1
4 Forcing Screw 1
5 Screw Set (6pcs) 1
6 Strap (6pcs) 1

Warranty

LIMITED ONE-YEAR WARRANTY

Should this product fail to perform satisfactorily due to a defect or poor workmanship within ONE YEAR from the
date of purchase, return it to the place of purchase and it will be replaced, free of charge. Incidental or consequential
damages are excluded from this warranty.

Manufactured for Grainger International, Inc. o) @
100 Grainger Pkwy., Lake Forest IL 60045 U.S.A. wESJMRD
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Instruccion de Funcionamiento 23MD43

Por favor lea y guarde estas instrucciones. Lea este manual de instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usar el producto.
Protéjase a si mismo y a los demas observando toda la informacién de seguridad, advertencias y precauciones. El
incumplimiento de las instrucciones podria resultar en lesiones personales y / o dafos al producto oa la propiedad.
Conserve las instrucciones para referencia futura.

WESJMARD)® 4 EN 1 JUEGO DE EXTRACTORES

Descripcion

Montaje rapido y facil hace una 2-mandibula o 3 mordazas
extractor con el alcance, la extension y el poder que necesita
para todas las aplicaciones.

7 toneladas de capacidad maneja facilmente grandes
engranajes, cojinetes de poleas, ruedas, engranajes y otras
piezas de encaje a presion. Incluye un tubo de lubricante hilo.

Desembalaje

Después de desempacar la unidad, inspeccione
cuidadosamente por cualquier dafio que pueda haber
ocurrido durante el transporte. Compruebe partes perdidas,
dafadas o sueltas. Reclamacién de dafios ha de presentarse
con el portador.

Especificaciones y dimensiones

Alcance Maximo Extension Maxima
Modelo pulgada / mm pulgada / mm
23MD43 8-3/14 | 222.3 11 /1 279.4 12.1 Lbs
|\ PRECAUCION |

Use gafas de seguridad y guantes. Estudie, comprenda y siga todas las instrucciones
antes de utilizar esta herramienta.

‘A ADVERTENCIA l Antes de usar, asegtirese de montar todas las piezas correctamente y con firmeza.

Mantenimiento

Después de su uso, lubrique la rosca de los tornillos
con grasa y coloque la herramienta en un lugar seco y
seguro.

Montaje
1. Para extractor de 3 mandibula, atornille el tornillo de fuerza en 2/3-dirrecién cabeza

y correas tornillos 2pcs en dos lados de la cabeza de tornillo 2/3-dirrecién establecida a continuacion, instale la
mandibula entre las correas, después de que use otro tornillo de fijacion y apriételos arriba.

2. Para extractor de 2 mandibula, los pasos de montaje son iguales a los de 3 mandibula.

Operacion

1 Asegurese de que esta trabajando con el conjunto de herramienta correcta para
las partes que se tira, como cojinetes, engranajes, poleas, sellos, etc.

2. Siga el manual de reparacion del vehiculo, verifique que el conjunto de herramienta
esta colocado correctamente.
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4 EN 1 JUEGO DE EXTRACTORES

Para las Piezas de Reparacion, llama 1-800-323-0620

24 horas un dia - 365 dias un ano

Por favor proporcione la siguiente:

Numero de Modelo

- Ndmero de Serial (si algo)

- Descripcién de piezas y nimero manifestado en la lista de piezas

Figura — lllustracién de Pieazs de Reparaciéon para Medelo(s) 23MD43

Lista de Piezas de Reparacion

Numero
De Referencia  Descripcion Qty.
1 Mandibula (Tipo Reversible) 3
2 Mandibula (Tipo Adjustable) 3
3 2/3 —Dirrecion Cabeza 1
4 Tornillo Forzado 1
5 Set de Tornillo (6pcs) 1
6 Correa (6pcs) 1
Garantia

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE UN ANO

Si este producto no cumple satisfactoriamente debido a un defecto o mal acabado el plazo de UN ANO a partir de la
fecha de compra, devuélvala al lugar de compra, y sera reemplazado de forma gratuita. Dafos incidentales o
consecuentes se excluyen de esta garantia. La bombilla no esta cubierta por la garantia.

Fabricado por Grainger International, Inc. 2
100 Grainger Pkwy., Lake Forest IL 60045 EE.UU.

WESTWARD'




Mode d’emploi 23MD43

Veillez lire et conserver ces instructions. Lisez le manuel d'utilisateur avant d'utiliser ce produitProtégez-vous et les autres
en observant les consignes de sécurité, les avertissements et les mises en garde. Le non-respect de ces instructions peut
entrainer des blessures et/ ou des dommages au produit ou a I'utilisateur. Veillez garder ces instructions pour une
référence dans la future

le'sJTAWAr_R\‘D@) L'Ensemble d'extracteurs 4 en 1

Description

Montage simple et rapide permet les extracteurs a 2 ou 3
machoires avec la portée, la propagation et la puissance
dont vous avez besoin pour toutes les applications.7 tonnes
de capacité traitent facilement les grands engrenages, les
paliers poulies, roues, pignons et ainsi qu'autres piéces. y
comprix un tube de lubrifiant..

Déballage

Aprés avoir déballé I'appareil, inspectez soigneusement tous
les dégats qui se produisent pendant le transport. Vérifiez les
piéces détachées, manquantes ou endommagées. la
réclamation de dommages dis a I'expédition doit étre
déposée auprés transporteur.

Caractéristiques et Dimensions

Propagation. Max

Po/mm

23MD43 8-3/4 | 222.3 11 /1 279.4 12.1 Lbs

‘ A CAUTION ‘ Portez des lunettes de sécurité et des gants. Etudier, comprendre et suivre toutes les instructions
avant d'utiliser cet outil.

A AVERTISSEMENT
et fermement.

Avant d'utiliser, Veillez assurer que vous aviez assemblé toutes les piéces correctement

Maintenance
Lubrifier avec de la graisse sur le filetage des vis aprés 'usage et
placer cet outil dans un espace sr et sec.

Montage
1.  Pourl'extracteur a 3 machoires, visser la vis de force dans la téte 2/3-chemin

et visser 2pcs de sangles sur les deux c6tés de la téte de 2/3-chemin par vis
, puis installer la machoire entre les sangles, aprés avoir utilisé un autre
ensemble de vis et les serrer.
2. La procédure du montage de I'extracteur a 2 méachoires est identique que celle de I'extracteur a 3 méchoires.

Opération
1 Assurez-vous que vous travailliez avec I'ensemble d'outil correctement pour
les parties a retirer, tels que les roulements, engrenages, poulies, joints, etc.
2. Suivez le manuel de réparation du véhicule, vérifier que I'ensemble d'outils
soit correctement positionné.
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iWES,/ﬁWARD)@ L'Ensemble d'extracteurs 4 en 1

Pour les piéces de remplacement, Appeler 1-800-323-0620
24 heures par jour — 365 jours par an

Merci de nous fournir:

- Numéro de modéle

- Numéro de série (S'il y a lieu)
- Description de la piéce et le numéro figurant sur la liste des piéces

Figure —L'lllustration des piéces de remplacement pour le modéle (s) 23MD43

Liste des piéces de remplacement

Numéro de

Référence Description
1 Machoire (Type réversible) 3
2 Machoire ( Type ajustable) 3
3 Téte de 2/3 -chemin 1
4 Vis de forcage 1
5 L’ensemble de vis (6pces) 1
6 Sangle (6pces) 1

Garantie

GARANTIE LIMITEE D'UN AN

Si ce produit ne s'acquitte pas de facon satisfaisante en raison d'un défaut ou d'une malfagon dans I'année suivant la
date d'achat, le faire retourner au point de vente et il sera remplacé gratuitement. Dommages consécutifs ou
accidentaux seront exclus de cette garantie.

Fabriqué pour Grainger International, Inc. ) r'_'_'_"——'_r\"j@
100 Grainger Pkwy., Lake Forest IL 60045 U.S.A. WEWARD
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